





For Immediate Release April 17, 2020 For More Information:

Emily Hendrickson, RMGC Emily.Hendrickson@Kinross.com

April Jackson, NyECC april@nyecc.org

Kathie McKenna, NOTO exedir@nevadaoutreach.org

Kinross Round Mountain, Nevada Outreach Training Organization and NyE Communities Coalition partner to provide community relief during COVID-19 pandemic

Kinross Round Mountain, has partnered with Nevada Outreach Training Organization (NOTO) and NyE Communities Coalition (NyECC) to provide support for local programs and residents affected by the COVID-19 pandemic.

Kinross Round Mountain, NOTO, and NyECC recognize that families and community members are facing increased challenges related to unemployment, food security, childcare, healthcare access and more as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic. To help alleviate some of these burdens, Kinross Round Mountain has donated \$35,000 in relief funds to be administered by NOTO and NyECC.

"These funds will be instrumental in helping us to support local families during these challenging times," **said Kathie McKenna, Executive Director of Nevada Outreach Training Organization.** "This partnership between our three organizations will ensure that the support reaches areas of most need. NOTO looks forward to working closely with Kinross and NyECC to support our communities."

"Kinross is a trusted partner in our community, and through their active engagement, they know that NyECC and NOTO have the systems and outreach in place to deliver this critical assistance," **said Stacy Smith, CEO of NyE Communities**Coalition. "NyECC will direct these funds towards areas of great need including food security and mental and emotional support."

"Putting People First is one of our core values at Kinross," **said Neil Jensen, Vice President and General Manager of Kinross Round Mountain.** "As a way of living this value, we actively sought out avenues to lessen the burden on our communities and provide relief to those in greatest need during this difficult time. NyECC and NOTO will be excellent partners as we all work towards this common goal."

Community members in need of assistance can contact NyE Communities Coalition and Nevada Outreach Training Organization by phone or email, below.

- NyE Communities Coalition Community Health Worker Help Line: (775) 272-9970 x 200 or (775) 482-6561 or chw@nyecc.org
- ➤ Nevada Outreach Training Organization: Nicole McComas (775) 751-1118 x 109 or nmccomas@nevadaoutreach.org